



## A book for the whole family!

This book brings Red Sox history, classic traditions, favorite moments and great players to life through the eyes of two lovable and adventurous Boston Terriers named Fenway and Hooper.

The story of Fenway and Hooper is steeped in the legacy and heritage of the Boston Red Sox. The dogs go on the adventure of a lifetime through America's most beloved baseball park. During their journey, they discover the significance behind their names while enjoying all that Fenway Park has to offer.

By the end of their adventure, they understand why Fenway Park and the Boston Red Sox have a special place in fans' hearts.

Available at: www.fenwayandhooper.com

f 🏏 🧿 /fenwayandhooper

©2019 F.H. Stories. All Rights Reserved





The Kalfass Family

Hi, My name is Brian Kalfass, creator and author of The Adventures of Fenway and Hooper at Fenway Park. I reside in Baldwinsville, NY with my wife, Melissa, and children, Zachary, Ayla, Brenner and Chase. The characters are our family's dogs, Fenway and Hooper.

Our son, Zachary, was diagnosed at age 5 with a Juvenile Pilocytic Astrocytoma. He endured 3 brain surgeries. A year later, the tumors had grown and he went through a 60-week chemotherapy regimen. At age 14, the tumors grew again and he endured another 60-week chemotherapy regimen. Zachary is now monitored closely and doing well. We are lifelong Red Sox fans who love the city of Boston.

The Dana-Farber Cancer Institute is the world renowned leader in cancer care and research. By supporting their efforts, we can support local communities and provide better cancer care treatment to their patients.

Our family wants to make a difference and help strike out cancer in all communities. It's our way to give back and help other families in need.



PENI''

POOR SOLD, GOES DIRECTLY TO





The Jimmy Fund supports the fight against cancer at the Dana-Farber Cancer Institute. Since its founding in 1948, the Jimmy Fund has helped save lives and has given hope to cancer patients around the world. The Jimmy Fund is an official charity of the Boston Red Sox, the Pan-Mass Challenge and the Massachusetts Chiefs of Police Association. The Jimmy Fund is an American favorite and a New England Tradition.

The Dana-Farber Cancer Institute is a world leader in cancer research and treatment; the institute was founded in 1947 by Dr. Sidney Farber. Dana-Farber is renowned for using its discoveries to improve treatment for adults and children with cancer. Dana-Farber is "Dedicated to Discovery... Committed to Care".

\$2 from each copy of *The Adventures of Fenway & Hooper at Fenway Park* sold will be used for cancer research and patient care at Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc. located at 450 Brookline Avenue Boston, MA 02215, (617) 632-3000.

This program is being conducted by a Commercial Co-Venturer.

Available at: www.fenwayandhooper.com

